www.continentalhydraulics.com  •  sales@conthyd.com 1 /101013887  Rev 3/24
DIRECTIONAL VALVES
VSD03M
► DESCRIPTION:
These valves conform to NFPA D03 and
ISO 4401 mounting standards. They are
available in both 3 way and 4 way styles.
All versions are available in 2 position

OMIT Not Required
CSA Add Code for CSA Mark
TYPICAL ORDERING CODE:
VSD03M-3A-GB-60L
SEAL TYPE
CODE DESCRIPTION
A BUNA
G VITON
BASIC VALVE FUNCTIONS
/ SPOOL CODES
see page 3
Please see Connectors Catalog
Form #1027453
► IDENTIFICATION CODE:
PILOT VALVES REQIRING TERMINAL BOX CONNECTIONS
Reference Page 7-8
CODE VOLTAGE CONNECTION TYPE
B-60L 120 - 60hz
110 - 50hz
Connection Box with
terminal post and lights
B-61L 240 - 60hz
220 - 50hz
B-68L (Low Force) 120 - 60hz
110 - 50hz
B-70L 24 V DC
B-75L 12 V DC
B3H-60L 120 - 60hz
110 - 50hz
Single Solenoid Box with
3 PIN MALE MINI RECEPTACLE
CONNECTOR
ON "B" PORT END
B3H-61L 240 - 60hz
220 - 50hz
B3H-68L (Low Force) 120 - 60hz
110 - 50hz
B3H-70L 24 V DC
B3H-75L 12 V DC
B3A-60L 120 - 60hz
110 - 50hz
Single Solenoid Box with
3 PIN MALE MINI RECEPTACLE